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651 Welsted Street
Mapoleon, Ohio  L35L4s5
January &, 1976

Hr. Thomas W. Terranova
Building & Zoning Inspector
Engineering Department

City of Napoleon

255 W. Riverview

Napoleon,. Chio 435435

Dear Mr. Terranova:

Please extend an additional Temporary Certificate
of Occupancy for my building located on County Road 128,
Building Permit Ho. 329-75. Due to plumbing difficulties
and shortage of heating materials, | am not yet ready for
final inspection.

| sincerely hope that we will be completed within
eight weeks and am asking for said extension. Thank you,

Sincerely yours,

NDonald M. Horford
Morford Machining, Inc.

DMM/pem



January 8, 1976

Mr. Donald Morford
Morford Machinery, Inc.
651 Welsted Street
Napoleon, Ohioc 43545

Re: Extension of Temporary
Certificate of Occupancy

Dear Mr. Morford:

I am in receipt of your letter of January 6, 1976 con-
cerning extension of time for the Temporary Certificate of
Occupancy for the 40' x 42! manufacturing building, located
on County Road 12B, Building Permit No. 329-75. This Bxtended
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy::expires March 8, 1976, upon
which time if additional time is required for the completion
of the total development plan, a written request explaining
the circumstances should be submitted to the Engineering
Department for approval.

Upon completion of the total project, please notify the
Engineering Department to conduct the final structural and
electrical inspection. If the structure, equipment and appur-
tenances comply substantially with the Ohio Building Code, I
will then be authorized to issue a permanent Certificate of
Occupancy as set forth in City Zoning Ordinance No. 1104,
Section 85.49. If you have any further questions please feel
free to contact me at the City Building or phone 592-4010.

Very truly yours,

Thomas W. Terranova.
Building & Zoning Inspector

TWT/cv

cc: Mr. Pritam Azozra
Mr, Robert Jones
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alk 7A?Zg#? Napoleon, Ohio 43545
November 25, 1975

Mr. Thomas W. Terranova
Building Inspector

City of Napoleon

255 W. Riverview
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Dear Tom,

I would like to receive a temporary
certificate of occupancy for my building which
1s being completed on City Road 12B.

I would 1like to move my equipment into
the building this coming weekend and also be able
to use it for small jobs thereafter.,

After talking with the electrical and
plumbing contractors, a very safe estimate would
be that the building will be completed six weeks
from date of this letter. Any and all considera-
tions on the above request will be sincerely
appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

e

Don Morford

Morford Machining, Inc.

DMM/pem



November 26, 1975

Mr. Donald Morford
Morford Machinery, Inc.
651 Welsted Street
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Re: Temporary Certificate of Occupancy
Dear Mr. Morford:

I am in receipt of your letter of November 25, 1975 con-
cerning issuing of a Temporary Certificate of Occupancy for the
40' x 42' manufacturing building, located on County Road 12B,
Building Permit No. 329-75. This Temporary Certificate of
Occupancy expires January 6, 1976, upon which time, if additional
time Is required for the completion of the total development
plan, a written request explaining the circumstances must be
submitted to the Engineering Department for approval.

Upon completion of the total project, please notify the
Engineering Department to conduct the final structural and
electrical inspections. If the structure, equipment and appur-
tenances complies substantial with the Ohio Building Codes, I
will then be authorized to issue a permanent Certificate of
Occupancy as set forth in City Zoning Ordinance No. 1104,
Section 85.49.

I highly recommend for the safety of the occupants and the
building you cohtact Mr. John Fruchey, the Fire Inspector for
Napoleon, to determine if any provisions should be taken during
the duration of this Temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

If you have any further questions please feel free to
contact me at the City Building or phone 592-4010.

Sincerely,

Thomas W. Terranova
Building & Zoning Inspector
Engineering Department

™T/cv

cec: Mr. Pritam Arora
Mr. Robert Jones






TOLEDO TESTING LABORATORY, INC.

OFFICES
1810 N. 12th Street

. ..f.
o"o
OO0

TOLEDO, OHIO 43624

INSPECTING AND TESTING ENGINEERS

o, SEPTEMBER 5 0 75
TELEPHONE Concrete Cylinder Report MORFORD'S MACHTNIHN
241-7175 NAPOLEON, OHTO
Report of Compression Test on Concrete 1
specimens representing material used in; 6" THICK SL4B -
Laboratory No, 397485
Identification MOR-1,
P. 0. No.
Tested For........... Mor. fOI'd_'_S Ma-Chining ........................................
Concrete Supplier.... .
_“‘——-—-—_____________
Mix . Slump v Abs. Vol. Yield.......___ cu. ft,
Designed Stg. @ 28 Days. e Wt./cu. £t -#" Entrained Air %
W/C: Gal./sack..... N Field Yield................ LRI L
Source .
Aggregate—Fine.. Size...oneee.. mesh to....._. ... mesh
Aggregate—Coarse “A”. Size mesh to..... ... mesh
Aggregate—Coarse “B”. . Size...coowuue.... mesh to.......... . mesh
Cement...... . TYPe e Bin #..oo. .
—_———— _—_:. —_— ——
Capacity of Mixer.. .. Cement Factor, sacks/cu. yd......
Type of Mixer.......... . _ Free water in Fine Aggregate %
Mixing Time ... ... Free water in Coarse Aggregate “A”.. %
Temperature of Conerete........ ‘F. Amospheric___ °F. | Free water in Coarse Aggregate “B”.._ %
3 = @ BATCH PROPORTIONS CURING OF CYLINDERS
Saturated-Surface Wet Dry Loose Damp Loose
_Aggregates: Dry Weights Weight Volumes Volumes
Portland Cement........_____ Dry Air Temp......... - -...to. °P.
Fine Aggregate. Period 3 days .on si Te :
Coarse Aggregate “A”.. . Damp Sand ... .to.. -°F,
Coarse Aggregate “Bv__ Period -
T A e Moist Room, Standagl Curing, 70° F., 959 Humidity
Water—Total..........._..._ Period 2 days
. Mean
Adml}ture..._.............._._. ........... — Weather............._ Temp..n.ooooo °F.
Cylinders made8“8“7511300AM ........... Tested..?.:.s.'.'..l?..i .............. Dia..é ....... " Area, gq. m28927 Ends Capped with Cylcap
Length — 1nches12 11 15/1
- o COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
AGE CYLINDER WEIGHT WEIGHT Cu. FT. TOTAL LOAD
CO N 3 B (b.) Ub.) O e ve STRENGTH
e S Y R —_——ihfe )
7 27 13/16 141.56 92,500 3272
28 27 5/8 1.0, 111,000 3926
Remarks:
Orig: City of Napoleon Made by your forces MAS
lcc ¢ Mrl Donald Morford
sl

Neil R. Blaksley, P.E.
General Manager




TOLEDO TESTING LABORATORY, INC. 110 OrFIcEs
TOLEDO, OHIO 43624
INSPECTING AND TESTING ENGINEERS
AUGUST 15 19..75
TELEPHONE Concrete Cylinder Report MORFORD'S MACHINING
. fzg‘-”’s _ ) NAPOLEON, OHIO
Spocimnent Toptererting metital Ty 6" THICK \SLAB .
‘K Laboratory No.
E-N%\NQQ( - °3 B‘l\e\(- Q Q(Q\\)Q.%« N\Ns 1 ‘P:l\l’ » Identification MOR-1
P. O. No.
Tested For...... Morford'!s Machining
Concrete Supplier
Mix | Stump " |Abs. Vol. Yield cu. ft.
Designed Stg. @ 28 Days Wt./cu. ft. Entrained Air %
W/C: Gal./sack Field Yield Meter.
Source
Aggregate—Fine Size mesh to........ue....... mesh
Aggregate—Coarse “A”... Size mesh to mesh
Aggregate—Coarse “B” Size mesh to mesh
Cement, Type Bin #
Capacity of Mixer........ Cement Factor, sacks/cu. yd
Type of Mixer... Free water in Fine Aggregate %
Mixing Time Free water in Coarse Aggregate “A”. ... ... %
Temperature of Concrete..........ovvroooooo.., *F. Awmospheric,_ . . . °F Free water in Coarse Aggregate “B........ .. ... %
BATCH PROPORTIONS CURING OF CYLINDERS
Saturated-Surface @ Wet Dry Loose Damp Loose
Aggregates: Dry Weights Weight Volumes Volumes

Portland Cement Dry Air Temp to. °F,
Fine Aggregate.......... Period 3.days on site )
CoBrBe AZETEEALE “A'...cooouurteeeeeeeesmsasneessseemeen e eeeseesseessssesseeeeees e eeeeeeees s eee e Damp Sand to. ‘ oF.
Coarse Aggregate “B" Period
Water—Added........... Moist Room, Stand.a&d Curing, 70° F., 96% Humidity
Water—Total Period days
Admixture Weather... . %eﬁf; °F.

..... Tested... 31275 Dia...8.." Area, sq, m28°27 Ends Capped with Cylcap

Cylinders made.8-8-75....11 100 AM .
2

L

Length — inches....

COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

(:.G'!) CYLIND?II:.)WIIGHT \VIIGHJ.SU. FT. 'I'O'I'A(I.‘.)LOAD COMPR(EIS:II!:. ﬂ}lNGﬂl
7 27 13/16 141.56 92,500 3272

28 day rsrport to follow 9-!

b-T75

City of Napoleon

sl

Made by your forces
Mr. Donald Morford

Neil R. Blaksley, P.E.
General Managern
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FLOYD G.BROWNE AND ASSOCIATES, LIMITED
CONSULTING ENGINEERS-PLANNERS

90L40-M1-N-16
City of Napoleon Plan Review . 3
Eongmaeecw DS «

SRR

July 17, 1975 nt .
1.““/ JuL. 221875 )

SN AT A
Mr. Pritam Arora CITY OF NAPOLEON

ENGINEERING DEPT.

PLAN APPROVAL
BY: X0 DATE: 7-\1-15
43545 (72

Building Commissioner
City of Napoleon
City Building
Napoleon, Ohio

SUBJECT: DONALD MORFORD
MANUFACTURING BUILDING
Dear Mr. Arora:

I have reviewed the plan prepared by Gerald Eckhoff, P.E. for the
subject project for compliance with Chapter BB-69 Industrial
Buildinys and have approved the plan for structural Compliance and
issuance of a building permit for only the building structure.

It is my understanding that Mr. Morford plans to construct the
concrete floor and install the plumbing and electrical work. |
reminded Mr. Morford that plans would have to be submitted and
approved before actual work started.

Wicks Buildings called about the requirement of concrete test
cylinders. | told them on larger concrete pours we were requiring
cyltinders but on this project of about a cubic yard no test
cylinders would be required.

If you have any questions feel free to call,
Very truly yours,

FLOYD G. BROWNE AND ASSOCIATES, LIMITED

a b )
e ,’/ /‘l" P 2 7
s [ Pt / oy -
//Qﬁéﬁyf - C ‘fiéu?wéw’

oy
Robert C. Jones!/P.E,
Chief Enforceméht 0fficial
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MARION OFFICE

181 South Main Street
P.O. Box 587

Marion, Ohio 43302
614-383-2187

NORTHWESTERN OFFICE
703 North Perry Street
P.O. Box 27

Napoleon, Ohio 43545
419-592-5771

EASTERN OFFICE
6276 Fulton Drive
Canton, Chio 44718
216-494-3324

INDIANA OFFICE

Suite 501, First Savings Towe
P.O. Box 1218

Anderson, Indiana 46015
317-644-3676

YOUNGSTOWN OFFICE
25 East Boardman

Youngstown, Ohio 44503
216-747-3175

MEMBERS
E. B, Butlter, P.E.
.J.Dunn, Sr, P.E,
. C. Jonas, P.E.
M. L. Koehler, P.E.
. R. Lloyd, P.E.
.R. ,
. E. Rigby, P.E.
. L. Tesmer, P.E.
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L
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C. W. Wright, P.E.

ASSOCIATES

R. M. Blank, P.E.

G. G. Geis, A.l.P.

R. L. Haas, CET.
.R. Hill, CE.T.

. M. Keevil, P.E.
raschinsky, Jr., P.E.
. Lewis

. Mackiing, P.E.

. P. Mahatekar, P.E.
. E. Miller, P.E,

. Mumaw, P.E.

. Y. Roberson, P.E.
. Waldo, P.E.
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Floyd G. Browne and

Associates, Limited is
an equal opportunity
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Wickes Buildings
" A Division of The Wickes Corporation

P. 0. Box 98
Argos, Indiana 46501

(219) 892-5141

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Project: Light Manufacturing
Donald C. Morford
651 Welsteds
Napoleon, OH 43545

I hereby certify to the best of my knowledge and belief,
that the plans and specifications for the above referenced
project are in compliance with the city of Napoleon zoning
ordiances for construction in a Closed Industrial I-1 District.

A
o

o= S A _/_":‘.’j'. L1y
Gerald, J,” Eckhoff, P~
Chief Lrigineer

Wicke§ Buildings //
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